

BUEDIERMAN & O'KIELEFIE L/PD. Attorneyn at law

> BO NORTH LABALLS BTREFT HUTTE 1486 CILICACO, ILLINOIN BORDS

(319) 034-4100 FAX (319) 034-4104

WILLIAM DIRDRAMAN (019) 084-4101

June 12, 1995

Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Market U.S.A. Inc. #W94000018119

100001531521 -07/06/95--01110--005 ******70.00 *****70.00

000001517890

***3896.25 ***3896.25

LH 8: 31

Dear Sir or Madam:

I have enclosed the application by the above-referenced corporation for authority to transact business in Florida together with the following:

1. Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Illinois.

2. Check in the amount of \$3,896.25.

Very truly yours, William Biederman

WB/cmr Enclosures

cc: Sam Okner

12 7/7



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 18, 1994

CERTIFIED MAIL OF 274 004 665

William Biodorman Market U.S.A., Inc. 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1426 Chicago, IL 60602

RE: Market U.S.A., Inc. #W94000018119

Doar Mr. Biederman:

It has been brought to my attention that the above mentioned entity has been transacting business in the State of Florida. I have searched the records of this office and have found no record of any filing for Market U.S.A., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois.

Section 607.1501, Florida Statutes (copy enclosed), states that a foreign corporation may not transact business in this State without obtaining a certificate of authority from the Florida Department of State. Further, s. 607.1502(4), F.S., authorizes the Division of Corporations to collect all fees and taxes, and a penalty between \$500.00 and \$1000.00 for each year and any part thereof that a foreign corporation has transacted business in Florida without proper authority.

Enclosed is an "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", for your convenience.

Please provide a written response to this inquiry within thirty (30) days to avoid the necessity of further action. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

spart all.

Hart Collins, Senior Corporate Administrator Bureau of Commercial Recording, Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations Phone: (904) 487-6943

KC:hc Enclosures: section 607.1501, Florida Statutes section 607.1502, Florida Statutes "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida"

cc: Nadine Hope Becker, Esquire



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Socretary of State

June 21, 1995

WILLIAM BIEDERMAN, ESQ. 30 N. LASALLE ST SUITE 1426 CHICAGO, IL 60602

SUBJECT: MARKET U.S.A., INC. Ref. Number: W94000018119

We have received your document for MARKET U.S.A., INC. and check(s) totaling \$3896.25. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$70.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the CORPORATE SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6092.

Hart Collins Senior Corporate Section Administrator

Letter Number: 095A00030395

RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1.1.1.5.1

I, the undersigned	Seymour N. Oknor,	President and	Sola Diractor	, do heraby certify
that this Resolution of th	e Board of Directors	of <u>Market U</u>	.S.A. Inc.	
a corporation duly organi	zed and existing un	der the laws of th	ne State of]	Illinois ,
was duly adopted on	Juna 26 , 19	95		

Resolved, that	tMarket U.S.A. Inc.		, organized	
and existing in	n the State of_	Illinois		
namet	larusa Marketi	ng Inc	for use in Florida	

Dated: _____6/26/95

t

Signature of at least one director

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 55 JUL -7 AM 8: 34 1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Name of corporation: must abbreviations of like import or partnership if not so cont	Include the word 1N In language as will cle ained in the name at	CORPORATED aarly indicato th present.)	, COMPANY, at it is a corpora	CORPORATIO	DN" or wor of a natura	d s or I person
2.	Illinois Samor country under the k	aw of which it is inco	3	36 ~ 36 1 2 3 (FEI number, 1	76 applicable)		
	11/30/88 (Date of Incorporation	. 5.	Perpet (Duradon:)	u a 1 'ear corp. will ce	ase to exist c	uoqieq" ic	al")
6.	4/1/89 Data first transacted busine 701 Lee Street				F.S.)		
7.	Des Plaines, I		<u></u> .		•	55	SECI SECI
8,	Telemarketing (Purpose(s) of corporatio	_		ent theret	0	i 	
9 ,	Name and street ad				iut in uto atau	ំពាំឆ្នាំ ខ្មុ ខ្មុ	STATE
	Name:	Suzanne Jos	ephson Wh	itman		£-	35
	Office Address:	5650 Stirli	ng Road				
		Hollywood		, Flo	orida ,	33021	
					(Zip Code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Buzanne Josephson Whitman (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	Seymour N. Okner
Addross:	9A1 1
	Dos Plaines, IL 60016
Vice Chairma	in:
Address:	
	····
Address:	
—	
	. <u> </u>
Address:	
OFFICERS	
President:	Seymour N. Okner
Address:	701 Lee Street
	Des Plaines, IL 60016
Vice Preside	nt:Sam_Okner
Address:	257 Woodlawn
	Glencoe, IL 60022
Secretary: _	Seymour N. Okner
Address:	701 Lee Street
_	Des Plaines, IL 60016
Treasurer:	Seymour N. Okner
Address:	701 Lee Street
	Des Plaines II. 60016

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. Λ Λ

13.

A.

Β.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. Seymour N. Okner

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



I, George H. Ryan. Secretary of State of the State of Illinois,

do hereby certify that Incorporated UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE NOVEMBER 30, 1988, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FILING OF ANNUAL REPORTS AND PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS***



In Testimony Mhereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Scal of

23RD

the State of Illinois this _____

	PLEASE READ	ALL INS	TRUCTIONS	BEFORE (COMPLET	ING THIS FORM.	
APPLICATION STATE							
DOCUMENT # F9500003261			96 SEP 26 MHO: 47				
1950.00000000000000000000000000000000000	rusa Marketin; Inc. afHummus Lee Street Plaines, IL 60016) Aiklinas				
	isses are incarrect in any way, kin thi al Officia Addrens, if Applicable ic		tung Ackenan, If Applicable fe		DO NOT WINE IN THE SPACE 4 Date incorporated or Qualified to Do Dusiness in Florida 11130188 5 FEI Number Applied For		
City & State Zip	Country	City & Estato Zip	Court	 У	CERTIFICATI	OF 814110 OF 88.75	Not Applicable Additional Fee required a Certificate of Status
7 Names and Tale(s)	Simet Addresses of Each Officer and Name of Officers and/or Directors	l /or Director (Fio	Str				
President & Director	Seymour N. Okner		701 Lee S		Des Plaines, IL 60016		
V.P.	Sam Okner		701 Lee Street Des 1		Des Plaines, IL	60016	
Secretary	Secretary Patricia Richert			701 Lee Street		Des Plaines, IL	60016
Treesurer	ræsurer Seymour N. Okner 7			reet	Des Plaines, IL 60016		
					QC	1000-1-3766 -10/16/96010 ****383.75 *	70
	8. Name and Address of Current I	Registered Age	nl	Name		ddress of New Registered Age	
Suzanne Josephson 5650 Stirling Road Hollywood, FL 33021				Name \$ CT Corporation System 2 Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 2 1200_South_Pine_Island_Road 2 Suite, Apt. #. Etc. 3			
			<u>0</u> -[Plantation		FL	Zip Code 33324
10. I, being appr Signature of Registered Agen	cinted the registered agent of the abo it	m h	ration, and a fullar wi	th and accept the ob	ligations of Sectio	n 607.0505, F.S. Date 9 - 20 · 90	
	this corporation pay a of Revenue under S.				N₀ []	(See other side fo ori intangib	
lease the Do centify that F this reinstate	certify that the information supplied within of Corporations from any liabilitiam an officer or director or the receivament application the reason for dissing the corporation have been paid. The	y of non-complia ver or trustee err plution has been	ince with Section 119 spowered to execute i eliminated, the corp dicated on this applie	0.07(3)(k) in the ever this application as p porate name satisfies cation is true and ac	nt that the information of the information of the second sec	tion supplied is deemed exempt apter 607 or 617, F.S. Fluther (is of section 607.0401 or 617.04	from public access. 1 certify that when bling 101, F.S., and that all
SIGNATUR			SAM OKN NICE PRO	CSIDENT_	9	- Zu-96 7088	803 1900 no Phone #



ATTORNMYH AT LAW

DO NORTIL LARATAR PTERRT HUITE 1490 CIIICA (IO, ILLINOIS 60009 (518) 034-4100

FAX (318) 684-4104

53140 030 KKEPR 63140 034-4109

April 7, 1997

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Market USA

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the Resolution of Market USA, Inc. dropping its assumed name and a check for \$35.00.

Very truly yours, e U Kerf *is*

Lisa O'Keefe

.

LOK/cmr Enclosures

cc: Steve Eckel

400002139234---1 -04/10/97--01063--003 #####35.00 ****##35.00



910478244242 P.02

ONVES

Contraction of the second

CERTIFICATION OF OFFICER OF MARKET U.S.A., INC.

TO

97 APR 10 PI112:55 The undersigned, being the chief operating officer of MARKET $U_{1,S_{2}A_{1}}$, INC., an Illinois corporation, hereby certifies that the following resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in lieu of a special meeting and pursuant to the authority of Section 7.10 of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois:

RESOLVED, that Market U.S.A., Inc. shall no longer transact business in the State of Florida under an assumed name but shall conduct business in Florida in its own namo.

Dated as of March 26, 1997.

Seymour N. Okner

Being the chief operating officer of the Corporation

Γ,

5000003261

BLIEDIERMAN & O'KIEIEFIE L/I'D. Attorneys at law

> BO NONTH LANALLE STREET BUITE 1486 Chicago, Illinois 60608 (B1B) 634-4100 Fax (51B) 634-4104

> > April 7, 1997

0181-034-4109

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Market USA

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the Resolution of Market USA, Inc. dropping its assumed name and a check for \$35.00.

Very truly yours,

Lisa O'Keefe

LOK/cmr Enclosures

cc: Steve Eckel

400002139234---1 -04/10/97--01063--003 #####35.00 **####35.00



ł.

Т

916476244242 P.02

CERTIFICATION OF OFFICER OF MARKET U.S.A., INC.

TO

DINISTE TRAVES The undersigned, being the chief operating officer of MARKET $U_{1,S_{3}}A_{1,1}$ INC., an Illinois corporation, hereby cortifies that the following resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in lieu of a special meeting and pursuant to the authority of Bection 7.10 of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois:

RESOLVED, that Market U.S.A., Inc. shall no longer transact business in the State of Florida under an assumed name but shall conduct business in Florida in its own name.

Dated as of March 26, 1997.

¥.

1

Seymour N. Okner

Being the chief operating officer of the Corporation

ì